- 1 HJR77
- 2 182753-2
- 3 By Representative Beech
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-17

1				
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,			
3	HONORING MR. HENRY VERNON BROWN ON HIS 90TH			
4	BIRTHDAY.			
5				
6	WHEREAS, born on February 10, 1927, Henry Vernon			
7	Brown recently celebrated his 90th birthday; and			
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Brown attended a one-room school in			
9	Barlow, Alabama, and graduated from Millry High School; he			
10	received his teaching degree from Livingston University and			
11	taught school for 34 years; and			
12	WHEREAS, in 1957, Mr. Brown married Janice Murphy			
13	and they have two children, Kenneth Henry Brown and Kimberly			
14	Brown Miller, who both became teachers; and			
15	WHEREAS, after retiring from teaching, Mr. Brown ran			
16	a chicken growing operation for Marshal Durbin Farms until he			
17	was 82 years old; and			
18	WHEREAS, although his vision is limited by Macular			
19	Degeneration, he still cares for his cows daily, attends			
20	church regularly, stays current with state and national			
21	politics and news; he enjoys SEC football and spending time			
22	with his grandchildren and great-grandchildren; and			
23	WHEREAS, the milestone of the 90th Birthday is a			

cause for great rejoicing; it is a tremendous privilege to

HJR77

1	recognize Mr. Brown and uplift such a remarkable gentleman on
2	the occasion of his 90th Birthday Celebration; now therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Henry Vernon Brown is
5	commended and congratulated on celebrating his 90th Birthday,
6	and this resolution is offered in highest tribute to him along
7	with sincere best wishes for continuing health and happiness.

1			
2			
3	-		-
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Sen	ıate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		hereby certify that the within Act origina ppted by the House 02-MAR-17.	ted in
11		Jeff Woodard	
12 13		Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	15-MAR-17	Adopted
17	Denate	TO PHILL I	11402004